

Segment information of the ProSiebenSat.1 Group Q3

EUR m	Segment Broadcasting German-speaking	Segment Broadcasting International	Segment Digital & Adjacent	Segment Content Production & Global Sales	Total Segments continuing operations	Discontinued operations	Eliminations	Total consolidated financial statements Q3 2012
Revenues	406.9	134.4	86.1	35.5	662.9	-/-	-26.0	636.9
External revenues	391.4	134.1	85.9	25.5	636.9	-/-	-/-	636.9
Internal revenues	15.5	0.3	0.2	10.0	26.0	-/-	-26.0	-/-
Recurring EBITDA	122.3	24.7	21.7	-1.4	167.3	-/-	0.0	167.3

Entity-wide disclosures

EUR m	German-speaking	Nordic	CEE	BE/NL	BE/NL discontinued operations	Other	Total consolidated financial statements Q3 2012
External Revenues	476.2	120.3	17.1	2.1	-/-	21.2	636.9

EUR m	Segment Broadcasting German-speaking	Segment Broadcasting International	Segment Digital & Adjacent	Segment Content Production & Global Sales	Total Segments continuing operations	Discontinued operations	Eliminations	Total consolidated financial statements Q3 2011
Revenues	423.0	123.2	57.6	29.1	632.9	19.4	-38.4	613.9
External revenues	404.4	123.2	57.4	9.5	594.5	19.4	-/-	613.9
Internal revenues	18.6	0.0	0.2	19.6	38.4	-/-	-38.4	-/-
Recurring EBITDA	130.9	17.3	13.8	1.3	163.3	5.2	0.3	168.8

Entity-wide disclosures

EUR m	German-speaking	Nordic	CEE	BE/NL	BE/NL discontinued operations	Other	Total consolidated financial statements Q3 2011
External Revenues	462.7	105.9	19.6	0.8	19.4	5.5	613.9

Segment information of the ProSiebenSat.1 Group Q1-Q3

EUR m	Segment Broadcasting German-speaking	Segment Broadcasting International	Segment Digital & Adjacent	Segment Content Production & Global Sales	Total Segments continuing operations	Discontinued operations	Eliminations	Total consolidated financial statements Q1-Q3 2012
Revenues	1,332.2	432.3	229.2	81.8	2,075.5	-/-	-80.5	1,995.0
External revenues	1,280.3	431.8	228.5	54.4	1,995.0	-/-	-/-	1,995.0
Internal revenues	51.9	0.5	0.7	27.4	80.5	-/-	-80.5	-/-
Recurring EBITDA	407.5	87.4	59.4	-1.9	552.4	-/-	0.0	552.4

Entity-wide disclosures

EUR m	German-speaking	Nordic	CEE	BE/NL	BE/NL discontinued operations	Other	Total consolidated financial statements Q1-Q3 2012
External Revenues	1,508.3	385.3	56.7	8.2	-/-	36.5	1,995.0

EUR m	Segment Broadcasting German-speaking	Segment Broadcasting International	Segment Digital & Adjacent	Segment Content Production & Global Sales	Total Segments continuing operations	Discontinued operations	Eliminations	Total consolidated financial statements Q1-Q3 2011
Revenues	1,359.7	403.8	174.4	75.1	2,013.0	215.0	-130.5	2,097.5
External revenues	1,287.3	403.2	173.6	18.4	1,882.5	215.0	-/-	2,097.5
Internal revenues	72.4	0.6	0.8	56.7	130.5	-/-	-130.5	-/-
Recurring EBITDA	402.8	78.4	43.2	4.6	529.0	54.7	-0.3	583.4

Entity-wide disclosures

EUR m	German-speaking	Nordic	CEE	BE/NL	BE/NL discontinued operations	Other	Total consolidated financial statements Q1-Q3 2011
External Revenues	1,460.2	340.7	68.8	5.6	215.0	7.2	2,097.5